

Market Review

Friday, January 28, 2022

Prices represent open (spot) market sales by first handlers on product of generally good quality & condition unless otherwise stated & may include promotional allowances or other incentives. No consideration is given to after-sale adjustments unless otherwise stated. Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. Price sources are the U.S.D.A. Market News Service and other sources.

----- MOSTLY -----

LOW HIGH AVERAGE LOW HIGH AVERAGE PRICE COMMENT

AVOCADOS - Caribbean Imports - Ports of Entry South Florida

Demand: GOOD. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: From Dominican Republic by boat.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
VARIOUS GREENSKIN VARIETIES * 16S * cartons 2 layer	20.00	22.00	21.00	20.00	24.00	22.00	occas higher and lower
VARIOUS GREENSKIN VARIETIES * 18S * cartons 2 layer	20.00	22.00	21.00	20.00	24.00	22.00	occas higher and lower
VARIOUS GREENSKIN VARIETIES * 20S * cartons 2 layer	22.00	24.00	23.00	22.00	25.00	23.50	occas higher and lower
VARIOUS GREENSKIN VARIETIES * 24S * cartons 2 layer	24.00	26.00	25.00	24.00	27.00	25.50	occas higher and lower

AVOCADOS - MEXICO CROSSINGS THROUGH TEXAS

Demand: MODERATE. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Movement and F.O.B. prices impacted by a slight shortage of trucks and very high freight rates.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
HASS * 32S * cartons 2 layer	62.25	62.25	62.25	60.25	64.25	62.25	occasional lower
HASS * 36S * cartons 2 layer	60.25	60.25	60.25	58.25	62.25	60.25	occasional higher
HASS * 40S * cartons 2 layer	53.25	54.25	53.75	52.25	56.25	54.25	
HASS * 48S * cartons 2 layer	52.25	54.25	53.25	50.25	54.25	52.25	occasional higher
HASS * 60S * cartons 2 layer	43.25	45.25	44.25	41.25	45.25	43.25	occasional higher
HASS * 70S * cartons 2 layer	36.25	38.25	37.25	34.25	38.25	36.25	
HASS * 84S * cartons 2 layer	24.25	25.25	24.75	23.25	27.25	25.25	

AVOCADOS Organic - MEXICO CROSSINGS THROUGH TEXAS

Demand: MODERATE. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Movement and F.O.B. prices impacted by a slight shortage of trucks and very high freight rates.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
HASS * 48S * cartons 2 layer	65.25	66.25	65.75	65.25	69.25	67.25	occasional lower

CANTALOUPS - Central America Imports - Ports of Entry South Florida

Demand: FAIRLY GOOD. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: GUATEMALA, HONDURAS. By Boat. Few present shipments from prior bookings and/or previous commitments. Wide range in quality and condition.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
9S * 1/2 ctns	11.95	11.95	11.95	10.95	12.95	11.95	few 9.95 occas higher fr cond 8.95
12S * 1/2 ctns	10.95	11.95	11.45	10.85	11.95	11.40	few high as 14.95 few 9.95
15S * 1/2 ctns	10.95	11.95	11.45	9.95	11.95	10.95	few high as 14.95
9s (6 size) * oversized 1/2 ctns	12.85	13.95	13.40	11.95	13.95	12.95	occas higher fr cond 10.95

CANTALOUPS - Central America Imports - Ports of Entry Southern California

Demand: GOOD. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: GUATEMALA, HONDURAS. By Boat. Few present shipments from prior bookings and/or previous commitments. Wide range in quality and condition.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
9S * 1/2 ctns	14.00	14.95	14.48	12.95	14.95	13.95	
12S * 1/2 ctns	13.00	13.95	13.48	12.95	14.95	13.95	
9s (6 size) * oversized 1/2 ctns	14.00	15.00	14.50	12.95	15.95	14.45	

Market Review

Friday, January 28, 2022

Prices represent open (spot) market sales by first handlers on product of generally good quality & condition unless otherwise stated & may include promotional allowances or other incentives. No consideration is given to after-sale adjustments unless otherwise stated. Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. Price sources are the U.S.D.A. Market News Service and other sources.

----- MOSTLY -----
LOW HIGH AVERAGE LOW HIGH AVERAGE PRICE COMMENT

HONEYDEWS - Central America Imports - Ports of Entry South Florida

Demand: MODERATE. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: GUATEMALA, HONDURAS. By Boat. Most present shipments from prior bookings and/or previous commitments. Wide range in quality and condition.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
5S * 2/3 cartons	15.85	16.95	16.40	14.95	16.95	15.95	occas higher fr cond 11.95-12.85
6S * 2/3 cartons	15.85	15.95	15.90	14.95	16.95	15.95	occas higher fr cond 11.95-12.85
5s (4 size) * oversized 2/3 ctns	15.95	16.95	16.45	14.95	16.95	15.95	few 12.85 occas higher fr cond 9.95

HONEYDEWS - MEXICO THRU NOGALES, AZ

Demand: LIGHT. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Quality and condition variable.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
5S * 2/3 cartons	10.95	11.95	11.45	10.95	12.95	11.95	occasional higher
6S * 2/3 cartons	10.95	11.95	11.45	10.95	12.95	11.95	occasional higher

LETTUCE, ICEBERG - IMPERIAL & COACHELLA VALLEY CALIFORNIA

Demand: FAIRLY LIGHT. Market: SLIGHTLY LOWER. Comment: Extra services included. Harvest curtailed by market conditions.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
flm lined 24s * ctns	8.55	9.00	8.78	7.95	10.45	9.20	occasional higher and lower
24s flmwrpd * ctns	9.55	10.00	9.78	8.95	11.00	9.98	occasional higher and lower

LETTUCE, ICEBERG - WESTERN ARIZONA

Demand: LIGHT. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Wide range in quality and condition. Harvest curtailed by market conditions.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
flm lined 24s * ctns	8.50	9.75	9.13	7.50	10.75	9.13	
24s flmwrpd * ctns	9.50	10.75	10.13	8.50	11.75	10.13	
30s flmwrpd * ctns	8.50	9.55	9.03	8.50	10.50	9.50	

LETTUCE, ICEBERG Organic - WESTERN ARIZONA

Demand: LIGHT. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Wide range in quality and condition. Harvest curtailed by market conditions.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
12s flmwrpd * ctns				8.35	11.95	10.15	occasional higher

PEPPERS, BELL TYPE - CENTRAL & SOUTH FLORIDA

Demand: FAIRLY GOOD. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Includes palletizing and precooling. Cool temperatures delaying crop maturity.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
GREEN * JBO * 1 1/9 bu ctns	16.35	16.35	16.35	14.35	16.85	15.60	
GREEN * exlge * 1 1/9 bu ctns	16.35	16.35	16.35	14.35	16.85	15.60	
GREEN * LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	14.35	14.35	14.35	12.35	14.85	13.60	
GREEN * IRREG SZ * FR QUAL * 1 1/9 bu ctns	12.35	14.35	13.35	12.35	14.85	13.60	

Market Review

Friday, January 28, 2022

Prices represent open (spot) market sales by first handlers on product of generally good quality & condition unless otherwise stated & may include promotional allowances or other incentives. No consideration is given to after-sale adjustments unless otherwise stated. Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. Price sources are the U.S.D.A. Market News Service and other sources.

----- MOSTLY -----
LOW HIGH AVERAGE LOW HIGH AVERAGE PRICE COMMENT

PEPPERS, BELL TYPE - MEXICO THRU NOGALES, AZ

Demand: GREEN GOOD, RED MODERATE, OTHERS FAIRLY LIGHT. Market: GREEN HIGHER, RED LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Wide range in quality and condition.

GREEN * exlge * 1 1/9 bu ctns				8.95	10.95	9.95	occasional higher
GREEN * exlge * 1 1/9 bushel cartons place pack	10.95	10.95	10.95	8.95	10.95	9.95	occasional higher
GREEN * exlge * FR QUAL * 1 1/9 bu ctns				6.95	7.95	7.45	occasional higher
GREEN * LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns				7.95	9.95	8.95	occasional higher
GREEN * LGE * 1 1/9 bushel cartons place pack				8.95	10.95	9.95	occasional higher
GREEN * LGE * FR QUAL * 1 1/9 bu ctns				6.95	7.95	7.45	occasional higher
GREEN * MED * 1 1/9 bu ctns				6.95	8.95	7.95	
GREEN * IRREG SZ * FR QUAL * 1 1/9 bu ctns				5.95	6.95	6.45	occasional higher
ORANGE * exlge * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				4.95	6.95	5.95	occasional higher and lower
ORANGE * LGE * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				4.95	5.95	5.45	occasional higher and lower
RED * exlge * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				5.95	6.95	6.45	occasional lower and lower
RED * exlge * 15 lb cartons				5.95	7.95	6.95	occasional higher
RED * LGE * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				4.95	5.95	5.45	occasional higher
RED * LGE * 15 lb cartons				5.95	6.95	6.45	occasional higher
RED * IRREG SZ * FR QUAL * 1 1/9 bu ctns	6.95	6.95	6.95	5.95	8.95	7.45	
YELLOW * exlge * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				4.95	6.95	5.95	occasional higher
YELLOW * LGE * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				4.95	5.95	5.45	occasional higher and lower

PEPPERS, BELL TYPE - MEXICO CROSSINGS THROUGH TEXAS

Demand: VERY LIGHT. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Wide range in quality. Most sales shipped open with price to be established later.

ORANGE * JBO * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				1.50	2.50	2.00	occasional lower
ORANGE * exlge * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				1.50	2.50	2.00	occasional lower
RED * JBO * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				1.50	2.50	2.00	occasional lower
RED * exlge * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				1.50	2.50	2.00	occasional lower
RED * LGE * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				1.50	2.50	2.00	occasional lower
YELLOW * JBO * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				1.50	2.50	2.00	occasional lower
YELLOW * exlge * 11 lb ctns * Greenhouse				1.50	2.50	2.00	occasional lower

Market Review

Friday, January 28, 2022

Prices represent open (spot) market sales by first handlers on product of generally good quality & condition unless otherwise stated & may include promotional allowances or other incentives. No consideration is given to after-sale adjustments unless otherwise stated. Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. Price sources are the U.S.D.A. Market News Service and other sources.

----- MOSTLY -----

LOW HIGH AVERAGE LOW HIGH AVERAGE PRICE COMMENT

SQUASH - CENTRAL & SOUTH FLORIDA

Demand: GOOD. Market: ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Includes palletizing and precooling. Cool temperatures delaying crop maturity.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK * MED * 1/2 bu ctns	18.35	18.35	18.35	18.35	18.85	18.60	occas higher
YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK * SML * 1/2 bu ctns	20.35	20.35	20.35	20.35	20.85	20.60	occas higher
ZUCCHINI * MED * 1/2 bu ctns	18.35	18.35	18.35	18.35	18.85	18.60	occas higher and lower
ZUCCHINI * SML * 1/2 bu ctns	20.35	20.35	20.35	20.35	20.85	20.60	occas higher and lower

SQUASH - MEXICO THRU NOGALES, AZ

Demand: ZUCCHINI, YELLOW AND GREY GOOD, ACORN LIGHT, OTHERS MODERATE. Market: ZUCCHINI AND YELLOW HIGHER, ACORN LARGE SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Wide range in quality and condition. Most present shipments of Zucchini and Yellow from prior bookings and/or previous commitments at lower prices.

	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE	PRICE COMMENT
ACORN * LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	8.95	8.95	8.95	6.95	10.95	8.95	occasional higher
ACORN * MED * 1 1/9 bu ctns	7.95	8.95	8.45	6.95	10.95	8.95	
BUTTERNUT * XLGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	10.95	10.95	10.95	9.95	12.95	11.45	
BUTTERNUT * LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	10.95	12.95	11.95	10.95	13.95	12.45	
BUTTERNUT * MED * 1 1/9 bu ctns	10.95	10.95	10.95	8.95	12.95	10.95	
GREY * MED * 4/7 bu ctns				12.95	14.95	13.95	
GREY * SML-MED * 4/7 bu ctns				14.95	16.95	15.95	occasional higher
GREY * SML * 4/7 bu ctns				14.95	16.95	15.95	occasional higher
KABOCHA * XLGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	8.95	8.95	8.95	8.95	10.95	9.95	occasional higher
KABOCHA * LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	8.95	8.95	8.95	8.95	10.95	9.95	occasional higher
KABOCHA * MED * 1 1/9 bu ctns	7.95	7.95	7.95	6.95	9.95	8.45	
SPAGHETTI * XLGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	9.95	10.95	10.45	8.95	12.95	10.95	
SPAGHETTI * LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	10.95	10.95	10.95	9.95	12.95	11.45	
SPAGHETTI * MED * 1 1/9 bu ctns				8.95	10.95	9.95	occasional higher
YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK * MED-LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns				5.95	8.95	7.45	occasional higher and lower
YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK * MED * 4/7 bu ctns				16.95	18.95	17.95	occasional higher
YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK * SML-MED * 4/7 bu ctns	18.95	18.95	18.95	16.95	18.95	17.95	occasional higher
YELLOW STRAIGHTNECK * SML * 4/7 bu ctns				16.95	18.95	17.95	occasional higher
ZUCCHINI * MED-LGE * 1 1/9 bu ctns	8.95	8.95	8.95	6.95	8.95	7.95	occasional higher
ZUCCHINI * MED * 4/7 bu ctns	14.95	14.95	14.95	12.95	14.95	13.95	occasional higher
ZUCCHINI * SML-MED * 4/7 bu ctns	14.95	16.95	15.95	12.95	16.95	14.95	occasional higher
ZUCCHINI * SML * 4/7 bu ctns	14.95	14.95	14.95	12.95	16.95	14.95	

Market Review

Friday, January 28, 2022

Prices represent open (spot) market sales by first handlers on product of generally good quality & condition unless otherwise stated & may include promotional allowances or other incentives. No consideration is given to after-sale adjustments unless otherwise stated. Brokerage fees paid by the shipper are included in the price reported. Price sources are the U.S.D.A. Market News Service and other sources.

----- MOSTLY -----
LOW HIGH AVERAGE LOW HIGH AVERAGE PRICE COMMENT

SQUASH Organic - MEXICO THRU NOGALES, AZ

Demand: ZUCCHINI, YELLOW AND GREY GOOD, ACORN LIGHT, OTHERS MODERATE. Market: ZUCCHINI AND YELLOW HIGHER, ACORN LARGE SLIGHTLY LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT STEADY. Comment: Extra services included. Wide range in quality and condition. Most present shipments of Zucchini and Yellow from prior bookings and/or previous commitments at lower prices.

ZUCCHINI * MED * 4/7 bu ctns	16.95	18.95	17.95				
ZUCCHINI * SML-MED * 4/7 bu ctns	18.95	20.95	19.95				
ZUCCHINI * SML * 4/7 bu ctns	18.95	20.95	19.95				